

Toy Lending Library Contract

- I acknowledge and agree to the following conditions in order to borrow items from Peace Playland.
- As a Member in Good Standing, I am eligible to borrow a maximum of TWO items bi-weekly from Peace Playland.
- The borrowed item(s) remain the property of Peace Playland. I understand that our membership will be suspended if the item(s) are not returned.
- I am responsible to return the borrowed item on scheduled due date.
- If item(s) are not returned on due date, I will not be eligible to borrow again until item(s) are returned, replaced or reimbursed at replacement value.
- I am responsible for any loss or damage while in our possession.
- I understand that I am obligated to pay a 20% damage fee or full replacement value for any broken or lost items. The Fee will be declared upon inspection of returned item(s).
- I agree to return item(s) and storage bin(s) in good, clean condition.
- I understand that Peace Playland takes pride in their investments and I agree to respect and take care of the item(s) that I borrow.

Signature:	 Date:

Membership Date: _____ Expires: _____